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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 1 July Suomen Pankki – Finlands Bank conference on “Monetary Policy 
and Future of EMU” – speech on “Monetary Policy and Below-
Target Inflation” 

Helsinki 

 Meeting with media Helsinki 

Tuesday, 2 July Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 3 July Meeting with Morgan Stanley, on economic developments in the 
euro area 

ECB 

Thursday, 4 July ECB conference on “Challenges in the digital age” – welcome 
address  

ECB 

 Meeting with media Berlin 

Friday, 5 July Meeting with President of Ireland, Mr Michael D. Higgins – 
courtesy visit  

Berlin 

Tuesday, 9 July Executive Board ECB 

 Question and answer session on Twitter  ECB 

Wednesday, 10 July Banking Industry Dialogue  ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Monday, 15 July Meeting with Organisation for Economic Co-operation and 
Development (OECD), Mr Ludger Schuknecht, on euro area 
economic developments 

ECB 

Tuesday, 16 July Executive Board ECB 

Tuesday, 23 July Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 24 July Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 25 July Governing Council ECB 

Monday, 29 July Meeting with media ECB 
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Tuesday, 30 July Meeting with Evercore ISI, on recent economic developments 
and the ECB’s monetary policy 

ECB 

Wednesday, 31 July Executive Board teleconference   
 


